

POCSO Case No.-13/2022
CNR NO-WBUD01-003385-2022
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No-02

Dated-05.12.2022

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW-2 & 4.
Accused Fajlu is produced from JC and remanded back.
Received summons issued upon witnesses after duly served.
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.
Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed bail petition which is kept with the record.
Let it be heard on the concluding day of the current schedule of trial.

To-date (**06.12.2022**) for production and evidence and also hearing of bail petition.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.