

Pocso-13/2022
CNR NO. WBUD01-003385-2022
J.O. CODE-WB00149

Order No-04

Dated:04.03.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW-2 & 4.

Accused Fajlu is produced from JC and remanded back.

Received summons in respect of CSW-2 & 4 after duly served.

The prosecution has filed hazira of CSW-2(VG) who is examined in chief as **PW-1** and cross examined in full and discharged.

Her name and identification as told by her with LTI is recorded in separate sheet under seal cover and kept with the record.

The prosecution has filed a petition U/S-294 of Cr. PC and prayed for getting exhibited the statement of VG(PW-1) recorded U/S-164 of Cr. PC on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The statement of VG(PW-1) recorded U/S-164 of Cr. PC with certificate annexed (2 pages) is marked as **Exbt. P-1** and re-sealed.

No other pw is present.

Ld. advocate for the accused has filed a petition praying for bail of the accused on the ground stated therein. None moves.

Let the petition be kept with the record and the same be heard on **06.03.2023** if moved.

To-date (**06.03.2023**) for production and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.