

Pocso-13/2022
CNR NO. WBUD01-003385-2022
J.O. CODE-WB00149

Order No-08

Dated:21.06.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Accused Fajlu is produced from JC and remanded back.
No SR is received.
On call, no witness is found present.
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-30.08.2023 for production and evidence of CSW-4.
31.08.2023 for production and evidence of CSW-1 & 3.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

Summons upon the witnesses be forwarded to The SP, U/D asking him to direct I.C, concern PS to cause service.

To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Cout (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Cout (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.