

Pocso-13/2022
CNR NO. WBUD01-003385-2022
J.O. CODE-WB00699

Order No-16
Dated:08.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Sole accused person on CB namely Fajlu Md. is present by filing hazira.
No SR is received.
The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.
As summons were not put in by the prosecution, reschedule be made.

Fix-**17.01.2025** (Intervened by Puja & Christmas Vacation)for appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 3.

18.01.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.
To-date for appearance.

The case record need not be put up on 09.08.2024.

D/C by

Judge, Special Cout (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Cout (POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.